501988099 07/13/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Shahram Askarpour	07/09/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Innovative Solutions & Support, Inc.		
Street Address:	720 Pennsylvania Drive		
City:	Exton		
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA		
Postal Code:	19341		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13529894

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)541-4630 Phone: 212-541-1235

Email: tcrodriguez@bryancave.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Lawrence G. Kurland

Address Line 1: 1290 Avenue of the Americas

Address Line 2: BRYAN CAVE LLP

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10104

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0328253	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lawrence G. Kurland	

Total Attachments: 2

source=0328253_Assgnment#page1.tif source=0328253_Assgnment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 028544 FRAME: 0797 40.00 1352989

Docket No.: 0328253

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned by the Assignee, Innovative Solutions & Support, Inc., a limited liability company organized under the laws of Pennsylvania, having an office 720 Pennsylvania Drive, Exton, Pennsylvania 19341, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned by these presents hereby sells, assigns, transfers, and sets over unto the said Assignee the entire worldwide right, title, and interest in and to the invention described and/or claimed in the application for Letters Patent of the United States of America filed concurrently herewith and entitled

METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR COMPENSATING FOR SOFT IRON MAGNETIC DISTURBANCES IN A HEADING REFERENCE SYSTEM

including all treaty and convention rights (including all priority and inventor rights) and the right to sue for present, past, and future infringement, the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, to the full ends of the terms for which all Letters Patents therefor may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment and sale had not been made.

And by this covenant the undersigned will execute or procure any further necessary assurance of title to said invention and Letters Patent; and at any time, upon the request and at the expense of said Assignee, will execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention or any Letters Patents that may be granted therefor in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, and, upon the request and at the expense of said Assignee, will execute any additional or divisional applications for patents for said invention, or any part or parts thereof, and for the reissue of any Letters Patents to be granted therefor, and will make all rightful oaths and do all lawful acts requisite for procuring the same or for aiding therein, without further compensation, but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives.

1

And the Commissioner of Patents is hereby authorized and requested to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States for said invention to said Assignee.

INVENT	FOR /	9/12	·		
Dated:		1//2	Name	Shahram Askarpour	
			Address	184 Dam View Rd. Media, PA 19063	